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About the Partnership 
The CCC-IOU Energy Efficiency Partnership advocates, promotes and supports energy efficiency 
in the California Community College system by leveraging resources from the Community 
College Districts, the Community College Chancellors Office, the State of California, and the four 
California Investor Owned Utilities, including Pacific Gas & Electric (PG&E ®), Southern California 
Edison (SCE ®), Southern California Gas (SCG ®), and San Diego Gas & Electric (SDG&E®). This 
unique Partnership results in achieving common goals for energy use reduction, cost savings, 
and fostering a more sustainable future. 

In addition, the CCC/IOU Partnership plays a major role in the ongoing success of the California 
Clean Energy Jobs Act of 2012  (Proposition   39)   within  the   Community   College   System by  
employing  the  infrastructure  of  the  Partnership  to  identify,  install,  and  closeout energy 

 

Please visit www.cccutilitypartnership.com for more information and see reverse side for 
contact information. 

projects. 

127 thousand 
Metric Tons of Greenhouse 

Gases Avoided Annually 

$39.5 million 
Incentives Granted 

(2006-2016) 

ANNUAL SAVINGS 

144 million 
kWh 

5.25 million 
therms 

$120 million 
energy costs 

http://www.cccutilitypartnership.com/


 

 Contact Information  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 This program is funded by California utility customers and administered by 
                           PG&E, SCG, SCG, and SDG&E  under the auspices of the California Public Utilities Commission 

  CCC Chancellors Office   
Mario Rodriguez mrodriguez@cccco.edu (916) 322-1438 
Carlos Montoya cmontoya@cccco.edu (916) 324 -9508 
Hoang Nguyen hnguyen@cccco.edu (916) 327-5363 
  PG&E ®   
Aaron Keough A1KX@pge.com (530) 889-3243 
Karen Loida K2L5@pge.com (805) 595-6354 
Kathrine Long KNLA@pge.com (510) 437-2475 
Alison Erlenbach A1EG@pge.com (415) 973-8359 
  SCE ®   
Lisa Hannaman Lisa.Hannaman@sce.com (714) 325-2537 
Amy Discher Amy.Discher@sce.com (714) 401-2580 
Holly Merrihew holly.merrihew@sce.com (626) 302 -0257 
  SCG ®   
Gustavo Sevilla GSevilla@semprautilities.com (213) 244-5316 
  SDG&E ®   
Robert Maderazo RMaderazo@semprautilities.com (858) 568-8723 
Chris Nanson CNanson@semprautilities.com (858) 654-6466 
  Outreach Manager   
Ron Beeler ronbeeler@fpps.us (714) 267-7209 
  Newcomb Anderson McCormick   
Matt Sullivan Matt_Sullivan@newcomb.cc (415) 896-0300 
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